84-800 / 85-800 How To Order
CYLINDER
If cylinder not required or provided by others,
leave blank (Dummy Plug Included)
MC65 = Mortise cylinder installed
IC7 = Interchangeable core housing installed
SERIES
84 = 1.0A continuous (powers and controls 1
         EExER device with signal output for 1
         operator)
85 = 2.0A continuous (powers and controls EExER
        device for 1 pair of doors with signal output for
        1 operator)
SIGNAGE LANGUAGE
For standard English sign,
leave blank
RFC = French/Canadian
RWS = Spanish
RWC = Chinese
RIU MOUNTING
For standard Surface Mounting,
leave blank
F = Flush Mounting
REARM/RESET OPTIONS
For standard rearm/reset (using key or
access control), leave blank
RKO = Rearm using key only
REMOTE INDICATING UNIT COLOR
For standard Gray, leave blank
BLK = Black
ARMING OPTIONS
0 = 15 second Arming*
1 = 1 second Arming
2 = xx second Arming
ARMING OPTIONS
For standard 3 Chirps Arming,
leave blank
SA = Silent Arming
OUTPUT OPTIONS
For standard Door Signal Module
(85-800), leave blank
M12 = 12VDC Module
84
July 17, 2024
MISCELLANEOUS
If not required, leave blank
KS = Key stop
SSK = Security screws for RIU
KSxSSK = Key stop and Security
   screws for RIU
DELAYED EGRESS**
0 = 15 second delayed egress*
3 = 30 second delayed egress
-8
*Indicates default
** Signage for delayed egress:
 0 = ECL-395 included with rim
 3 = ECL-395-1 included in p/s
x x x x x x x x x
ALT BUILD
For standard build (powers 2 EExER devices),
leave blank
ER = Powers (1) EExER and (1) ER exit device
EE = Powers (1) EExER and (1) EE exit device
Detex products can expose you to chemicals including
Chromium (hexavalent compounds) and Lead, which are
known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information
go to www.detex.com/prop65